

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6618/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in
533/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No.

AJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks,
to enable Ms. Makhija, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent, to file copies of the evidence, as also dying
declaration, on which the conviction is based.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER